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It.—Federal GoTernment BeTenue in connection with Waterways, Years Ended 
Mar. 31,1965 and 1966 

NOTI.—Compiled from annual reports of the Department ot Transport, the Puilie Accounts and the annual 
reports of the St. Lawrence Seaway Authority. 

Department and Item 

Department of Transport 

Measurinĝ  surveyor's fees.... 

Pilots' licence fees (pilotage). 

Rentals—water lots and 

Sale of land, buildings, etc... 
Merchant seamen's identity 

Refunds, previous year's ex-

Csnadlan Transport 

Totak, Department of 

1965 

t 

8,7(3,137 
415,557 

2,283 
205,548 

1,464,558 
398,733 

2,481 

15,803 
680 

633,237 
274,650 
11,429 

4,883,276 

59,088 
92,306 

623 
130,785 

95,385 
76,915 

3,153 

8,7((,29( 

1986 

3 

(,541,200 
420,536 

3,242 
246,255 

1,418,537 
437,305 

2,742 

16,994 
885 

785,858 
288,253 
11,945 

2,334,939 

79,138 
19,612 

739 
140,958 

256,881 
76,381 

2,749 

(,S43,»4t 

Department and Item 

Department of PubUc Worlds 

Earnings of Dry Doclis 
Champlain Doclc, Lauzon... 

Works and Plants Leased.... 

Refunds of expenditure re-

Sundry receipts, test borings, 

Totals, Department of 

St. Lawrence Seaway 
Authority 

Totals, St. Lawrence 

1966 

t 

4(5,9(5 
225,470 
51,255 

185,815 
3,425 

77,339 
12,100 

351 
64,888 

62,287 

647,893 

3,584 

1,1S7,((8 

Calendar 
Year 

15,480,631 
667,214 
166,585 
643,751 

1(,848,181 

1966 

t 

469,117 
198,542 
48,236 

211,298 
1,041 

81,692 
12,100 

363 
69,129 

142,132 

103,286 

4,814 

7>«,M1 

Calendar 
Year 

17,281,526 
604,768 
311,663 

1,198,171 

1>,3N,118 

26.—Operating Bevenue and Eipenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges 
under the National Harbours Board, 1965 and 1966 

Harbour and Year 

St. John's, Nf ld . -
1965 
1966 

Halifai— 
1965 
1966 

Saint John— 
1965 
1966 

ClUcoutlml-
1965 
1966 

Quebec— 
1965 
1986 

Trols-BlflSres— 
1905 
1066 

Montreal— 
1965 
1966 

Operating 
Revenue 

3 
247,574 
327,185 

2,650,613 
2,713,317 

1,186,522 
1,190,021 

167,617 
179,874 

4,202,845 
4,015,905 

990,646 
975,302 

15,880,480 
16,994,397 

Operating 
Expend­

iture 

t 
106,208 
258,068 

2,381,401 
3,137,215 

1,071,274 
1,631,171 

46,625 
81,236 

2,957,283 
3,793,444 

182,201 
328,302 

8,794,855 
13,004,216 

Net 
Operating 
Income 

i 

141,366 
69,127 

269,212 
-423,898 

115,248 
-441,150 

120,992 
98.638 

1,245,562 
222,461 

808,445 
647,000 

7,085,625 
3,990,181 

Harbour and Year 

Jacques Cartier 
Bridge 

(Montreal)— 
1965 
1966 

Champlain Bridge 
(Montreal)— 
1966 
1966 

Prescott ElcTator— 
1965 
1966 

Port Colborne 
Elevator— 
1965 
1966 

ChurchiU— 
1965 
1968 

VancouTer— 
1965 
1968 

Operating 
Revenue 

3 

129,084 
129,724 

990,976 
1,329,190 

951,824 
936,192 

376,810 
448,179 

1,499,131 
1,257,028 

6,935,367 
6,622,025 

Operating 
Expend­

iture 

t 

362,070 
1,685,334 

454,251 
893,898 

479,708 
603,163 

279,135 
374,312 

1,149,813 
1,371,068 

3,664,389 
5,340,743 

Net 
Operating 

Incom* 

% 

-232,086 
-1,666,610 

636,725 
430,292 

472,118 
333,029 

97,676 
73,887 

849,313 
-114,040 

2,270,978 
1,181,282 


